

"Delage Of UAE", created with Menas Global, will receive the first Delage D12 client car for the Middle East

Dubai (02 August 2023) – Menas Global, a diversified investment fund based in Dubai (United Arab Emirates), and Delage Automobiles, announce the creation of "Delage of UAE", which will be the exclusive distributor of the Delage brand for United Arab Emirates, via "8 BA Motors", a Partner of Menas Global specializing in the distribution of very high-end vehicles.

Menas Global and Delage Automobiles also announce the signing of a sales contract for the order of the first Delage D12 which will be delivered to the Middle East in 2024, and shall be presented in October 2023 at the GIMS Qatar Show in Doha.



Bapi Dash, Managing Director of Menas Global, and Laurent Tapie, Founder & CEO of Delage-Automobiles, in Dubai.

"For Menas Global, Delage is unquestionably one of the most beautiful brands in automotive history, and the symbol of French know-how in terms of luxury and exclusivity, France having long been the world leader in the luxury sector. Beyond the exclusive distribution for the United Arab Emirates of the extraordinary Delage D12, and the models that will follow; we have other collaboration ambitions with Delage which seem extremely promising to us" declared Bapi Dash, Managing Director of Menas Global.

"I am delighted to work with a group of the quality of Menas Global, and I too am convinced that our agreement will go beyond the sole distribution of Delage in the Emirates," added Laurent Tapie, refounder and CEO of Delage-Automobiles.